RESIDENTS OF

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP- CUMBERLAND COUNTY

HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, CUMBERLAND COUNTY, HAVE ELECTED TO PARTICIPATE IN SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP, CUMBERLAND COUNTY'S SOLID WASTE COLLECTION PROGRAM. EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2022. THIS PROGRAM ALLOWS PARKS GARBAGE SERVICES TO PERFORM GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICES FOR ALL RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS WITHIN HOPEWELL TOWNSHIP - CUMBERLAND COUNTY. BUSINESSES WITH COMMERCIAL GARBAGE COLLECTIONS WILL NOT BE INCLUDED IN THIS PROGRAM.

QUARTERLY BILLS WILL BE ISSUED BY SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP - CUMBERLAND COUNTY TO BE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 2022. QUARTERLY BILL RATES ARE AS FOLLOWS:

\$61.00

FULL SERVICE (INCLUDING 95 GALLON TRASH AND RECYCLING TOTE

SR. CITIZEN DISCOUNT (65 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER)

`	(INCLUDING 95 GALLON TRASH AND RECYCLING TOTE E PROOF OF AGE	\$55.00
INDIVIDUAL 33	GALLON BAGS (TO BE PURCHASED FROM Hopewell Township)	\$5.00
	ED FORM WITH YOUR SELECTION OF GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICE A INTY, 415 THREE SQUARE HOLLOW RD, NEWBURG, PA 17240. 717-423-6582	AND RETURN TO HOPEWELL
NAME:	TYPES OF SERVICE REQUESTED	
ADDRESS:	FULL SERVICE: WITH TOTE WITHOUT TOTE	INDIVIDUAL BAGS_ (PURCHASED FROM TOWNSHIP)
ADDICESS.	SR. CITIZEN: WITH TOTE	EXEMPT(INDIVIDUALS WHO CLAIM EXEMPT STATUS MUST COMPLETE FORM
	CURRENT PARKS CUSTOMER: HAS TRASH TOTE HAS RECYCLING TOTE	
PHONE NUMBER:	<u> </u>	